

**Present : Hemanta Sinha
Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Tamluk**

T.R (NDPS) 10 of 24
Reg no. 10 of 24
CNR No. WBEM0100 5454 2024

Order no. 30 dt. 16-05-2025.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and I.O's report.

Hazira on behalf of the accused persons is filed.

Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

Both the accused persons namely Sk. Sirajul and Tapas Maity are not produced.

Two letters from the Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home and Superintendent, Tamluk Subsidiary correctional Home are received showing the reason of the non production of the accused persons.

Seen. Let those be kept with the record.

It appears that the charge sheet of this case has been submitted before this Court on 08-05-2025 and the copies are ready to supply the accused persons.

Hence the Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home and Superintendent, Tamluk Subsidiary correctional Home are directed to produce the accused persons on the next date physically before this Court.

To **05-06-2025** for production of the accused persons physically and supply of copies.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home and Superintendent, Tamluk Subsidiary correctional Home for their information and necessary action.

ASJ, 1st Court
Tamluk Purba Medinipur