

Present : Hemanta Sinha
Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Tamluk

TR (NDPS) 10 of 24
Reg no. 10 of 2024
CNR No. WBEM010054542024

Order no36 dt. 3-09-2025.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and further evidence of PW-1.

Both the accused persons are produced from JC through VC. One report for showing the reason for non production physically is also received from the concerned correctional Home. Let the same be kept with the record.

Superintendent of Tamluk Sub correctional Home also submits a prayer of post facto approval for shifting of UTP Tapas Maity to Tamralipta Medical College and Hospital at Tamluk.

Seen. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. PP in charge files hazira of PW-1 Santanu Koley.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association the hearing of the case is adjourned.

The PW-1 SI Santanu Koley is released without examination with a direction to appear before this Court on 19-11-2025 for his further evidence.

To **19-11-2025** for production of the accused persons and further evidence of PW-1.

Judge (Special Court)
Tamluk Purba Medinipur