

**Present:** Md. Rafique Alam  
Judge, Special Court,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

TR (NDPS) - 10 of 2024  
Reg no. 10 of 2024  
CNR No. WBEM0100 5454 2024

**Order no. 40 dt. 20-12-2025.**

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and further evidence of PW-1.

The accused persons are produced from JC (Central Correctional Home, Paschim Medinipur) through VC. The Ld. Counsel for the accused persons is present. The Ld. PP in charge is present. PW-1 is present upon receipt of summons. He is further examined-in-chief in part and deferred on the prayer of the prosecution. The documents adduced in evidence are marked as exhibits. The next is intimated to the witness.

To **15-01-2026** for further evidence of PW1.

Accused person is as before.

Judge, Special Court,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur