

In the Court of learned Judge, Special Court, :: Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

T.R(NDPS) 10 of 2024
Reg No-10 of 2024
Present ; Md Rafique Alam

Order No. 43 dt. 03.02.2026

Today fixed for further PW-1 , production of the accused person.

The 1 accused person namely Tapash Maity is produced from J/C through V.C(Correctional Home , Paschim Medinipur). The accused Sk Sirajul on C/B is present. P.P in-ch files witness haziran. The witness namely Shantanu Koley is present. The accused Sk Sirajul files a petition , state that his ld advocate is absent due to illness. Thus he prays for time . Time petition is allowed. The witness is directed to appear before this Court on next date.
The seized alat if any , be produced on next date.

The case is adjourned today.
Fixing 12-03-2026 for further PW-1.
Accused persons are as before.

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

